FOrReVvER | REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995
866.332.2403 (TOLL FREE); 7am — 7pm Pacific Time, Monday-Saturday

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE
BENCH SWING SETS




“uas slred ay) UO paJeW SJaquinu ay) 01 Yorew 1ou op asay] "AJuo aouaJajal 1o} ale 3[GeL saxog JO JUaluoy) 8yl Ul S1aquinu 1ied :810N

paJap.o J|
pJeog Jooy

pa1ap.o J|
|[aued Jooy

paJap.4o |
suoddns jooy

suoddns JeuoBeig

suoddng

sba

il

s150d

‘ON

Buimeaq

uondiiosag

‘1O

Puims sweld - S3X09 40 LNILNOD

PI1

www.ForeverRedwood.com

Bench Swing Sets



Juas sured ay) UO paxJew siaquinu ay) 01 YoTew Jou op asay] “AJuo 82ualajal 10} aJe 3]G Saxog JO JUSIUOD) aU Ul SIaquinu Jued 810N

0T 1sa.{oed T
6 Jeas T
8 158Uy Z
"'ON Buimeaq uondiiosag ‘A0

Buims youag — s3X09 40 LNILNOD

Pl 2

www.ForeverRedwood.com

Bench Swing Sets



*9Z1S uo Bulpuadap Asen [j1m asempaey 1noA Jo suolsuawiq ;810N

sureyd

sbunidg

SHUIT IO

"(1s21WR 3Y) 01 153J1398q 3yl yoene o)
s)ogah3 , 8/e X ¥

"(pJeoq Joou 8y1 yoene o)
MaI3S X9 % ¢

gﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁv

‘(suoddns [euobegip ayr 01 sjaued JooJ ay) yoene o])
M3J0S %23Q €

\ ________________________.

‘(suoddns Joou ayy 01 sjaued Jood ayy yoene o)
s)jod ,.v X, 9T/S

.\,___:______________________________"

"(s1s0d ay1 01 spioddns Joos ay1 yaene o)
siod , s G X .91/

‘(3s84WLIR BY) 0] 1S3UX9EQ B pUR 1S
3yl yoene o] / 's1G9°sod ayy 01 Loddns ayy yoene o)
slod , % € X ,.9T/S

\ ___________________________________________________.

‘(11oddns 8y 01 J00J X 8Y1 yoene o] / ‘uoddns ayy
01 pue s3sod ayj 01 suoddns sjeuoBerp ayl yoene o] )
sHog ..8x ,.8/€

\. _____________________________________________

"(sBa] ayy 01 s1s0d ayy yoene o)
sHog ... x . 8/€

‘ON

Buimeaq

uondiiosag

1S1T1 3dvVMALVH

P|3

www.ForeverRedwood.com

Bench Swing Sets



uas sired ay) UO paxJew siaquinu 8yl 01 YorTew 1ou op asay] "AJuo aousiajad 1o} e BUIMEI ay) Ul sIsquinu Jded :81oN

0]

15a.0eg

Jess

152Uy

pseog ooy

|aued JO0OY

suoddns jooy

suoddns jeuobelq

suoddng

sBa

S150d

ON

NOILd1d40S3d

>

| ___
7

>

Pl 4

www.ForeverRedwood.com

Bench Swing Sets



Option A — Without Roof

Step 1: Attach the post (1) to the legs (2) with 3/8"" x 7°" bolts (A) and 3/8"" x 8" bolts (B). Each part has a series of numbers
that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3/8”" x 8 Bolts

3/8° x 7" Bolts

N IN

L/THE pRAW

Step 2: Put the Quick Links (I) and the Springs (J) in the hanger’s support. After that, put the chains (K). Take a few minutes to
adjust the chain height to your preference.

Quick Link

______________

P|5
Bench Swing Sets
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 3: Use 5/16"" x 3 %" bolts (C) to attach the support (3) to the posts. Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where
to attach the part with the corresponding number.

5/16"" x 3% Bolts

Step 4: Attach the diagonal supports (4) to the posts and to the support with 3/8"" x 7" bolts (A). Each part has a series of numbers
that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3/8”" x 7”" Bolts

Note: If your Swing Set doesn’t include roof, then go to step 9.

P| 6
Bench Swing Sets
www.ForeverRedwood.com




Option B — With Roof

Step 5: Attach the roof supports (5) to the posts with 5/16” x 5 %" bolts (D). Each part has a series of numbers that indicate
where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

5/16"" x 5% " Bolts

Step 6: Attach the roof panels (6) to the roof supports with 5/16" x 4°” bolts (E) and to the diagonal supports with 3" deck screws
(F). Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

5/16"" x 4 Bolts

3" Deck Screws

P|7
Bench Swing Sets
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Note: If your Swing Set is XL follows this step. Otherwise go to step 8.

Step 7: Attach the roof panels (6) to the roof supports with 3/8"" x 8" bolts (B). Each part has a series of numbers that indicate
where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3/8” x 8 Bolts

)

Step 8: Use 2 %" deck screws (G) to attach the roof board (7) to the posts. Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where
to attach the part with the corresponding number.

2 %" Deck Screws

P| 8
Bench Swing Sets
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 9: Attach the seat (9) to the armrests (8) with 5/16"" x 3 %" bolts (A). Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where
to attach the part with the corresponding number.

5/16" x 3% Bolts

Step 10: Attach the backrest (10) to the armrests with 5/16™" x 3 %" bolts (A) and 4”" x 3/8"" eyebolts (I). Each part has a series
of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

4" x 3/8"" Eye Bolts

5/16"" x 3 %" Bolts

P9

Bench Swing Sets
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 11: Finally, use quick links (1) to join the bench swing to the chains (K).

Pl 10
Bench Swing Sets
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Option A — Without Swing Roof

Option B — With Swing Roof

P11
Bench Swing Sets
www.ForeverRedwood.com



This completes the Swing assembly. Hope you enjoy your set for many decades. If you ever have a problem or a question, don't
hesitate to call us (866 332 2403) or email us. We are here to support you.

P| 12
Bench Swing Sets
www.ForeverRedwood.com



